

Session Traial No. 184 of 2023

CNR Number :WBHW01-004290-2023

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 03, dated : 26.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of P.W. 1.

Both the accused persons on C/B are absent by filing a petition under section 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with P.W-1, namely, Ujjal Bhattachariya.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Advocate Papuli Pal files a V.Nama for the de-facto informant of this case.

Now the petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is hereby allowed subject to the condition that the accused petitioners shall not challenge their identity.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

Ujjal Bhattachariya is examined-in-chief in part as P.W-1.

At this stage, Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 03/09/2025 for appearance and further evidence of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.